Spare parts

Ersatzteile
Pieces deétachées
Reservdelar
= —1 1050
‘T/ T 1070
: 1070 S
= 1090

) Husqvarna 104 21 80-9



Part no

411 49 42-04
411 50 93-01
411 54 38-01
411 61 54-01
411 63 24-02
411 68 92-01
411 70 54-01
411 70 56-01
411 70 58-05
411 70 60-01
411 70 64-01
411 70 67-01

41170 78-01
41170 83-01
411 71 59-01
411 71 63-06
411 71 63-09
411 71 92-02
411 71 97-01
411 72 00-01
411 72 01-01
411 73 47-01
41174 12-01
411 74 45-01

411 75 00-05
411 75 03-01
411 75 04-01
411 75 60-01
411 77 16-01
411 77 53-01
411 77 58-01
411 77 69-01
41177 71-01
411 77 81-01
411 77 95-01
411 78 10-03

411 78 12-01
411 78 20-07
411 78 20-08
411 78 20-11
411 78 20-12
411 78 21-01
411 78 30-01
411 78 36-01
411 78 38-01
411 78 40-01
41179 05-01
411 83 88-02

411 86 86-01
411 87 75-01
411 87 80-01
411 88 43-01
411 96 02-03
411 96 67-01
411 96 68-01
412 00 07-01
412 00 54-03
412 00 86-01
412 00 87-01
412 00 88-01

412 02 74-01
412 02 75-01
412 05 37-01
412 05 60-01
412 05 60-07
412 05 60-11
412 08 49-01
412 08 84-01
412 08 87-01
412 09 68-02
412 09 69-01
412 09 72-02

412 09 74-01
412 09 75-45
412 15 00-02
412 15 02-01
412 15 11-01
412 15 14-01
412 15 15-01
412 15 16-01
412 15 23-01
412 15 25-01
412 15 28-01
412 15 29-01

412 15 30-01
412 15 31-01
412 15 53-01
412 15 54-01
412 1577-01
412 15 78-01
412 15 79-01
412 15 80-02
412 15 81-01
412 15 93-01
412 15 98-01
412 16 00-04
412 16 33-01

412 16 34-01
412 16 35-01
412 16 37-01
412 16 43-01
412 16 47-01
412 16 48-01
412 16 53-01
412 16 55-01
412 16 55-04
412 16 56-04
412 16 56-06
412 16 56-12

Description Square
Driving wheel, motor version 2
Set ring

Guide arm

Thread pin

Screw

Screw

Belt roll

Nut

Lower shaft, compl.

Worm gear

Cog belt

Spring

Thread cutter
Adjustmen t case
Spring

Base plate, compl.1050, 1090
Base plate, compl.1070
Cover, compl.

Spring

Clamp

Clamp

Bindin g clip

Drivin g wheel

Presser foot ankle

Needle bar, compl.
Stop, needle clamp
Thread guide

Screw

Guid e spindle

Cog belt

Motor, compl. ver. 1 1050, 1090
Spring

Spring

Thread guide , compl.
Shoulder screw

Light bulb

Feed dog lowering, cpl.

Switch, feed dog low. 1050 1090
Main switch 1050 1090

Switch, feed dog lowering 1070
Main switc h 1070

Lamp guard

Screw

Spring

Thread guide

Screw

Screw

Cable mat

Driving wheel, motor version 1
Spring

Attachment , comp | ver.1
Hold down spring

Screw

Screw 22 mm

Screw 7,5 mm

Screw

Stitc h plate, compl.
Shoulder screw

Adjustin g nut

Nut

Bobbi n winding , cpl.
Lockin g ring

Thread cutter

Screw M5x14 mm
Screw M4x16 mm
Screw M3x5 mm
Hook

Extensio n table compl.
Nut

Finger

Latch

Bobbi n case, compl.

Thread tensio n spring
Bobbin s (10)

Sewing head, compl
Liftin g arm

Plate

Shaft, sewing frame
Pressar bar

Spring

Cross head, compl.
Step motor version 1 1050, 1090
Toothe d segment
Link

Spring

Regulatin g dial

Spring

Screw

Cord reel

Cord device, std

Cord device , USA-Can
Cord device, Great Britain
Cord device, Australia
Washer

Spring

Foot control, cpl. without cable
Spring

Screw

Bobbi n centre

Bearing ring hook cover

Hook cover window
Handwheel

Screen

Handle, compl.

Name plate HVA 1050 1090
Name plate HVA 1070, 1070 S
Name plate,HV A 1050,1090
Nameplate, Viking 1050, 1090
Name plate, HVA 1070

TMOMOOMOOUOCOU0OU MX»>OmMTMTMOmmMmMm mMO>000O0TTTTTO O0000000OmMmmmMmMmMT

>P>ETTOOOO0O00 O0O0OMEOOO@OOMMMM MMMMMMMMMMEO O0O000@OUTTETT MMMOO>»>>00TIN

Part no

412 16 56-13
412 15 56-21
412 16 56-80
412 16 69-01
412 16 74-02
412 16 76-01
412 16 86-01
412 16 89-01
412 16 91-01
412 16 95-01
412 16 96-01
412 16 97-01

412 16 99-01
412 17 00-01
41217 13-01
412 17 14-01
412 17 20-01
41217 21-01
412 17 52-01
412 17 54-02
412 17 65-02
412 17 68-01
412 17 82-01
412 17 86-45

412 17 86-47
412 17 86-48
412 17 99-01
412 18 19-01
412 18 45-01
412 19 06-01
412 19 59-01
412 19 79-01
412 19 80-01
412 20 11-01

Description

Name plate, Viking 1070
Name plate, HVA 1070 S
Name plate, Neutral
Thread guide

Thread tension dev. cpl
Feeding guide, compl.ver.1 1050,1090
Step motor version 1 1050, 1090
Spring

Clamp

Block

Dolly, fork

Spring

Square

Connectin g rod, compl.
Feeding mechanism. , compl.
Spring

Bearing

Spring

Glid e pin

Adjustin g screw

Regulatin g dial

Lamp holder

Dust shield

Holder

PC-board , transf.220-240V

PC-board, transf. 120 V
PC-board, transf. 100 V
Cover plate, free arm, cpl.
Spring

Foot

Hook cover, compl.
Lamp guard

Arm shaft, compl.

Pin

Length feeding fork, cpl.

412 21 01-01 Feed dog

412 21 14-01

412 21 14-03
412 21 14-06
412 21 14-11
412 21 14-14
412 22 36-45
412 22 36-46
412 22 36-47
412 22 36-48
412 22 52-01
412 22 53-01
412 22 70-01
412 22 70-02

412 22 80-01
412 22 82-01
412 22 86-01
412 22 87-01
412 22 98-01
412 24 74-02
412 25 80-01

412 26 79-01
412 26 81-02
412 26 81-06

412 27 14-01
412 27 21-01

412 27 31-01
412 27 32-01
412 27 41-01

412 27 48-01
412 27 55-01
412 27 57-01
412 27 74-02

412 27 74-05

412 27 74-06
412 27 75-01
412 27 76-01
412 27 77-01
412 27 78-01
412 27 79-01
412 27 80-01
412 27 91-01
412 28 05-05
412 28 13-01

412 28 20-45

412 28 20-46
412 28 24-45
412 28 41-01

412 28 42-01
412 28 95-02
412 28 95-05
412 28 95-07
412 29 04-01
412 29 04-02
412 29 05-01
412 29 16-01
412 29 19-45

412 29 19-46
412 29 19-47
412 29 19-48
412 29 27-01
412 31 56-01
412 31 57-01
412 31 57-02
412 31 57-03
412 31 57-04
412 31 57-05
412 31 57-06
412 31 57-07

Screw M3x4 mm

Screw M3X8 mm
Screw M3x14 mm
Screw M4x8 mm

Screw M4x16 mm
Transformer 220 V
Transformer 240 V
Transformer 120 V
Transformer 100 V
Screw

Bushing

Lamp holder 1070, 1070 S
Lamp holder 1050, 1090

Setting screw

Thread take-up lever, compl

Driving wheel lower shaft

Lever

Lockin g nut

Accessor y box, compl.

Plastic bag with access.

brush, bobbins e.t.c.

Spring

Plastic bag w. acc. pesser feet e.t.c..
Plasti c bag

w. acc. pesser feet e.t.c.. only for 1070

Shatft, belt roll, compl.
Spring , old version

Calibration pin version 1 1050,1090
Damper version 1 1050, 1090
Sealing washer,(fo r thread
tension device)

Shaft, pin

Cable holder

Mountin g clamp

Front cover,

sewing head 1050, 1090

Front cover, sewing head 1070

Front cover, sewing head 1070 S
Liftin g pin, compl.

Shaft, feed dog, compl.

Thread tension set, cpl.

Thread holder , compl.

Thread guide , compl.

Thread cutter, sewing head compl.
Foot control , compl.

Screw

Cable

(foot control - transformer)
PC-board 1050 version 1

PC-board 1090 version 1
Guide board, compl 1090
Distance bushing for old
PC- board 1050, 1090
Mountin g clip

Front cover, compl 1050
Front cover, compl 1070
Front cover, compl 1070 S
Upper keyboar d 1090
Upper keyboar d 1050
Lower keyboard 1090
Isolatio n plate

PC-board 1050 version 2

PC-board 1090 version 2
PC-board 1070

PC-board 1070 S

Panel Stitche s 1050
Window

Sticker,guide Swedish 1090
Sticker,guid e Danish 1090
Sticker,guid e Finnis h 1090
Sticker,guid e Norwegia n 1090
Sticker,guid e Englis h 1090
Sticker,guid e French 1090
Sticker,guid e Dutch 1090

AB,C,D

[

>>>>>>P>>>r>r> P>PPPPrrrrr >r > WEWWWwWNoOo» P> PWOTTM TT MO O OM® OQUOOMT mMMOOTMTTMMOTOM

uleleluhiiivivivivivivlvivivAvivAvAwlub bbb 3

>o00o00OmMOO@UWTT

m

@

Part no

412 31 57-08
412 31 57-10
412 31 70-01
412 31 70-02
412 31 70-03
412 31 70-04
412 31 89-01
412 32 02-01
412 32 04-01
412 32 04-02
412 32 04-03
412 32 04-04

412 32 34-01
412 32 34-02
412 33 66-01
412 33 97-01
412 34 59-01
412 34 93-01
412 36 45-01
412 36 45-02
412 36 54-01
412 36 54-02
412 37 11-01
412 37 11-02

412 38 72-01
412 39 00-01
412 39 01-04
412 39 15-01
412 39 71-01
412 40 04-01
412 40 98-01
412 41 02-01
412 44 04-01
412 44 72-01

415 06 03-01
72141 87-70

723 12 27-01
724 12 89-01
724 12 92-01
725 52 27-00
725 52 32-00
728 52 17-05
728 52 18-05

728 52 87-05
728 53 20-05
728 73 20-01
728 83 23-05
731 23 10-01

73378 11-41
734 11 36-01
734 11 40-01
735 31 06-20
73531 07-20
735 31 08-20
735 58 35-00

Description

Sticker,guid e Italian 1090
Sticker,guid e German 1090
Upper keyboard 1090 compl
Upper keyboard 1050 compl.
Upper keyboard 1070 compl.
Upper keyboard 1070 S compl.
Contro | unit

Front cover, compl 1090

Cover for transf.220 V

Cover for transf. 240 V

Cover for transf. 120 V

Cover for transf. 100 V

Square

Step motor version 2

Step motor version 2

Washer

Motor, compl version 2 1070
Feeding guide, compl version 2
Shuttl e shaft, compl

Lower keyboard 1070

Lower keyboard 1070 S
Upper keyboar d 1070

Upper keyboard 1070 S

Disc, thread reel holder 20 mm
Disc, thread reel holder 40 mm

Cover

Cover plate, upper arm

Base plate 1070 S

Bearin g sleeve

Attachment, compl. version 2
Spring , new version

Screw

Rubber foot, extension table
Cover plate (thread tension device)
Needle bar frame, compl

Foot
Pin

Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw

Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Nut

Quick-actin g lock nut
Washer

Washer

C-washer

C-washer

C-washer 1050,1090
Lockin g washer

ACCESSORIES

401 53 99-01
401 55 55-01
41117 32-01

411 73 89-01
41173 91-01
411 85 27-01
411 85 30-01
412 03 73-01
412 03 74-01
412 17 84-01
412 17 84-45
412 28 90-01
412 37 08-01
412 38 05-01
412 38 15-01

Buttonhol e knife
Brush
Clearanc e plate

Buttonhol e foot C
Pressar foot D
Pressar foot J
Pressar foot H
Presser foot A
Pressar foot B
Buttonhol e meter, compl.
Buttonhole meter compl. "Golden”
Screw driver (small )
Presser foot P
Zipper foot E
Screw driver (medium)

OPERATING MANUALS

412 29 00-01
412 29 00-06
412 29 00-11
412 29 00-21
412 29 00-26
412 29 00-31
412 29 00-36
412 29 00-41
412 29 00-46
412 29 00-51

412 36 34-01
412 36 34-06
412 36 34-11
412 36 34-21
412 36 34-26
412 36 34-31
412 36 34-36
412 36 34-41
412 36 34-46
412 36 34-51
412 44 61-01
412 44 61-26
412 44 61-36

412 44 61-51

GREASE,OIL

411 04 71-01
411 54 73-01
411 54 73-01
412 18 24-01

Swedish 1050 -1090
Danish 1050 -1090
Finnish 1050 -1090
Norwegan 1050 -1090
English 1050 -1090
French 1050 -1090
Dutch 1050 -1090
Italien 1050 -1090
Spanish 1050 -1090
German 1050 -1090
Swedish 1070
Danish 1070
Finnish 1070
Norwegan 1070
English 1070
French 1070
Dutch 1070
Italien 1070
Spanish 1070
German 1070
Swedish 1070 S
English 1070 S
Dutch 1070 S
German 1070 S

Qil androl 500 (in 12 ml phial)
Qil Tellus 68 (in plastic cushion)
Grease, black LM 47

Qil Tellus 68 (in 1 liter bottle)

1050/ 1070/ 1070S/ 1090 Spare part list 104 21 80-96 - Nov 97

MUoOmMTTM> TOO0OM MUMMTMTMO O MTEMMMMTE® WE>>P>P>>O0TUTOUM TTTT>EO>>>>>>

DOOOOONOOOOO OOO

® 000OOOOOOOOOD O0OOONOOO®

[aXoXaXe]



A 411 73 47-01 411 96 67-01 412 16 53-01 411 96 68-01 411 77 81-01 411 77 95-01
1

Lol nnny

412 27 57-01

412 29 16-01
412 28 20-45
412 28 20-46
412 29 19-45
412 29 19-46
412 29 19-47
412 29 19-48

412 31 70-01

412 31 70-02
i 412 31 70-03
| 412 31 70-04
L P _ 412 29 05-01
r\.,,_. ’ [ 412 29 27-01
412 36 45-01
g 412 36 45-02

N\ |

412737 74-02 —— o 5

412 27 74.06 = == aal

412 21 14-11
N

412 28 42-01
11412 28 95-02
. I 412 28 95-05
41229 04-01 | 412 28 95-07
412 29 04-02 -
412290402 11412 32 02-01
412 36 54-02 412 16 69-01
412 21 14-01 = 412 16 56-04
412 16 56-06
412 28 24-45 412 16 56-12
412 16 5613
412 31 57-01 412 16 56-21
02.........-10 412 16 56-80
412 39 00-01
412 27 55-01 -
- -
| 412371101 : - 7 =) 412 27 79-01
QN R 412 21 14-11@ _ -
YV a0l T
|[————————— - T 14- ’
I 412 16 55-01
b 41187 7501 2 e
| - 412 27 80-01
]
]
| 412 28 05-05
| ~LL ,
412 17 99-01
:412 27 78-01—IL )
|
]
|
| 412 38 72-01
\
|
|
| 41205 37-01
!
|
|

1050/ 1070/ 1070S/ 1090 Spare part list 104 21 80-96




41219 79-01
__________________ A
\ 1
\
\ 412 19 80-01
\ 412 16 48-01
\ 28 0-0 >
\ -
411 74 12-01 {0\ |\ o}
\ SN lﬁv/%)/ -
412 16 47 -01 \ v.&\ " -
% \ - 0—05 -
SN V52202 -
R ,"“c",,‘ 72/ - -
ST —
41221 14-11
411 72 00-01
411 70 64-01 412271401 _ —~
411 70 54-01
412 33 66-01
411 70 56-01
5 412 21 14-11
F———————=X& 411 72 00-01
|411 70 67-01 [N \
412 22 87-01 AN > 411 70 58-05
(S IANZN
:412 163501 —EDNC BN 41172 00-01
[412 22 86-01 N\
o 41221 14-11
@'//\@w 411 96 02-03
‘ . ] r
i L 411777101
- .
412 16 43-01 H_m] 123
o l 412 00 54-03
o}

i 41177 16-01
411 88 43-01 S/}‘ ‘ 412 08 87-01

41219 06-01
412 16 37-01

412 09 74-01

l412 09 68-02
| 41170 78-01

412 09 72-024 411 78 40-01
| 41216 34-01 412 08 49-01
| 4 ;
s J
I " Qq
l412 09 60.01 = @412 17 68-01
412 22 52-01 ~ | 7 - = _ ______ -
‘ ’ q 41168 92-01

412 22 53-01

728 83 23-05

412 34 93-01

412 17 82-01

1050/ 1070/ 1070S/ 1090 Spare part list 104 21 80-96




D 412 17 00-01 el __

412169701  4121689-01 412 16 99-01 r—— . _—412 27 75-01
/

412 00 07-01 |

412 21 01-01 :
412 16 96-01 //l 412 17 20-01 |
: |
| ' / | 41217 2101
! /
‘w / - }
® / 412 27 76-01—\ ez~ """
,/ 412211414 41221 14-11
/ ! 411 72 01-01
/ //
42201101 ——— | / _
/ -
/ -
/ -
Ve
/ -
411 71 97-01 3 -
——————————— St | P 723 12 27-01
I Vd
| 412 17 13.01 > 2
| e ) g 731 23 10-01
: 735 31 07-20 ——&) //
R e oeee — — — — — — — —

41217 14-01 412 21 1406 41172 01-01 41221 14-11

VERSION 2 VERSION 1
412 34 59-01 412 16 76-01
412 16 95-01 4121691-01  g1ppqq4.q7 4121686:01 735310820/ 41216 9501

728 52 17-05

412 32 34-02 728 52 17-05

|
|
[
|
|
|
|
: 412 27 32:01

412 05 60-11 :

——

412 27 31-01

412 18 19-01
411 78 20-08 41222 9801
41178 20-12 N
412 22 80-01 x 411 78 20-07
412 22 98-01 411 78 20.11
412 18 19-01

_____________ -
|

412 21 14-11
] | 41222 80-01

L 41178 12-01

|
|
I
I
I
!

1050/ 1070/ 1070S/ 1090 Spare part list 104 21 80-96




412 15 00-02

412 26 79-01
412 15 11-01

411 79 05-01

412 15 54-01 -@ID

41215 31-01

412 15 25-01 I
412 32 34-01

728 52 17-05

412 15 28-01
412 21 14-01

72552 32-00 72552 27-00

412 15 02-01
41215 15-01

41175 60-01
411 63 24-02

412 00 86-01 412 00 88-01

AV

412 27 21-01 j\
old version

411 79 05-01

412 15 93-01
412 15 14-01

728 52 87-05
412 15 30-01

412 15 16-01
41215 53-01

T A

-

412 15 29-01

735 31 06-20

411 74 45-01

412 40 04-01

412 44 72-01

412 22 82-01

41177 69-01

411 54 38-01
411 50 93-01
412 21 14-03

411 75 00-05
411 75 03-01

728 52 18-05

412 40 98-01
411 75 04-01

412 39 15-01

411 78 38-01

41178 10-03

412 19 59-01

412 22 70-01
412 22 70-02

412 00 87-01

1050/ 1070/ 1070S/ 1090 Spare part list 104 21 80-96




412 27 77-01

412 21 14-11 412274801 41217 54-02 4121,7_52_'01_J_

l
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
I
|
|
!
!

41217 65-02 41178 10-03 412 27 41-01
1090,1050 and
1070
412 44 04-01
only for
1070 S
411 78 21-01
411 71 63-06
411 77 58-01 411 71 63-09
412 33 97-01 412 39 01-04
411 77 53-01
411 49 42-04 —
411 86 86-01
412 02 74-01
412 02 75-01
411 87 80-01 734 11 36-01
412 39 71-01
4 -0
724 12 92-01 1205 60-01
411 83 88-02
412 05 60-01
415 06 03-01
412 17 86-45 220-240 V
734 11 40-01 412178647 120V
412178648 100V
412 05 60-07
735 58 35-00
7241289-01 412223645220V 4120560-07 412 32 04-01 220 V
412 22 36-46 240 V 412 32 04-02 240 V
41222 36-47 120 V 42132 04-03 120 V
41222 36-48 100 V 41232 04-04 100 V

1050/ 1070/ 1070S/ 1090 Spare part list 104 21 80-96




G
412 27 91-01

412 15 98-01

412 31 89-01 412 15 78-01 Stand. 412 28 13-01

412 15 79-01 USA, Can
412 15 80-02 England
412 15 81-01 Australia

41171 92-02 412 08 84-01

412 41 02-01

OPERATING MANUAL

412 24 74-02 g

41227 77-01 4122580-01 412268102 41226 81-,0('06 412 09 75-45
Thread tension Brush,bobbins Presserfeet  Presser feet Bobbins (10)
set etc. e.t.c. et.c.

1050, 1070 only for

and 1090 1070 S

1050/ 1070/ 1070S/ 1090 Spare part list 104 21 80-96




